BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of Vocational Nurse § g
License Number 180176 § AGREED :
issued to KARLA K. CARR § ORDER £
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On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Bo
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considered the matter of KARLA K. CARR, Vocational Nurse License Number 180176, hereinarter
referred to as Respondent. |

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have
violated Section 301.452(b)(1) &(10), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent waived representation
by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of this Order offered on
December 28, 2609, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director, subject to ratification

by the Board.

FINDINGS OF FACT .

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these -
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

-2 Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondent holds a license to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas which is
delinquent.
4, Respondent received a Certificate in Vocational Nursing from Lee College, Baytown, Texas,

on August 16,2000. Respondent was licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State of
Texas on May 10, 2001.

180176:204 ‘ Cl10



10.

11.

Respondent’s complete vocational nursing employment history is unknown.

On or about September 21, 2006, Respondent was issued an Agreed Order by the Board of
Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas which required her to participate in and successfully
complete the Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses (TPAPN). A copy of the Findings
of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Agreed Order dated September 21, 2006, is attached and
incorporated by reference as part of this Order.

On September 11, 2007, Respondent’s license to practice Vocational Nursing in the State of
Texas was issued the sanction of a Warning With Stipulations by the Board of Nurse
Examiners for the State of Texas. A copy of the September 11, 2007, Agreed Order,
Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law is attached and incorporated, by reference, as part
of this Order.

On or about September 12, 2008, Respondent failed to comply with the Agreed Order issued
to her on September 11,2007, by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas. Non-
compliance is the result of Respondent's failure to comply with Stipulation Number Two (2)
of the Agreed Order which states, in pertinent part:

(2) Respondent shall, within one (1) yéar of entry of this Order, successfully
complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence and ethics....

Formal charges were filed on October 1, 2009.
Formal charges were mailed to Respondent on October 7, 2009.

On December 8, 2009 Respondent submitted a letter, and stated that she and her husband
decided that she would no longer be a nurse because he needed her to help him with their
business and a home. In September 2008, Hurricane Ike hit Gilchrist, Texas and took away
their home and business. Respondent states that her husband was diagnosed with left lung
small cell cancer and died on August 4, 2009. Respondent states that she was left without
a home since she did not have insurance to cover a flood, and the business loan was in
default. Respondent stated that she cared for husband until his death, and learned how much
it means to be a part of the nursing profession.
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CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

2. Notice was served in accordance with law.

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation of Section 301 452(b)(1) & (10), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(11)(B).

4. The evidencereceived is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against vocational nurse license number 180176, heretofore

issued to KARLA K. CARR, including revocation of Respondent's license to- practice
vocational nursing in the State of Texas.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to fatiﬁcation by the Texas
Board of Nursing, that License Number 180176, previously issued to KARLA K. CARR,
RESPONDENT’s to practice vocational nursing in Texas is hereby SUSPENDED, with the
suspension Stayed, and Respondent is hereby placed on probation for one (1) year, and
RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing Practice Act, Revised Civil Statutes‘
of Texas as amended, Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001 ef seq., the Rules and Regulations
Relating to Nurs;: Education, Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.1 et seq. and
this Order.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable

- to Respondent's multistate privilege, if any, to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.
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IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's license is
encumbered by this order the Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to a
multistate licensure privilege without the written permission of the State of Texas and the Board of
Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.

| IT IS FURTHER AGREED that:

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL pay a monetary fine in the amount of five hundred
dollars ($500.00). RESPONDENT SHALL pay this fine within forty-five (45) days of entry of this
Order. Payment is to be made directly to the Texas Board of Nursing in the form of cashier's check

(2) The Order of the Board issued to RESPONDENT én September 11,2007, is still
in effect in its enfirety and RESPONDENT SHALL be responsible for completing the terms of that
Order.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this Order,

all encumbrances will be removed from RESPONDENT’S Jicense and RESPONDENT shall be

eligible for multistate licensure privileges, if any, to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.

;  BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

I understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
I waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the
violations alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary aétion
in this matter. I waive judicial review of this Order. 1 understand that this Order is subject to
ratification by the Board. When this Order is ratified, the terms of this Order become effective, and
acopy will be mailed tome. Iunderstand thatif1 fail to comply with all terms and conditions of this
Order, I will be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license

to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.

Signed this Qg_ day of% 9/2( 2 [[;
“Ponla A (nan

KARLA K. CARR, Respondent

| n ‘
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 6?3 day of (‘\Q(" \ \ ) 3,0 Q.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

May 10, 20 { . : :
; Y - Notary Public in and for the State of ( Q)(ﬁs :
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Nurse Examiners for the

State of Texas does hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order that was signed on the __ 28th rday

of _ April ,_ 2010

, by KARLA K. CARR, Vocational Nurse License Number 180176,

and said Order is final.

180176:204

Effective this 8th day of June , 2010 .

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf

of said Board
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

In the Matter of Vocational Nurse License Number 180176 § .- AGREED
issued to KARLA K. CARR . § ORDER

On this day the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, hereinafter referred
to as the Board, considered the matter of KARLA K. CARR, Vocational Nurse License Number
180176, hereinafter referfed to as Respondent. |

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondeﬁt may have
violated Section 301.452(b)(1)&(10), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent waived representation
by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of this Order offered on

" June 7, 2007, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director, subject to ratification by the

Board.
FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and

2.
- agreed to the entry of this Order.
3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.

4, Respondent received a Certificate in Vocational Nursing from Lee College, Baytown, Texas,
on August 16, 2000. Respondent was licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State of
Texas on May 10, 2001. '

5. Respondent's complete vocational nursihg employment history is unknown.

6. On or about September 21, 2006, Respondent was issued an Agreed Order by the Board of

Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas which required her to participate in and successfully
complete the Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses (TPAPN). A copy of the Findings
of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Agreed Order dated September 21, 2006, is attached and

~ incorporated by reference as part of this Order.
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On or about March 2007, Respondent failed to comply with the Agreed Order issued to her
by the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas on September 21, 2006.
Respondent's noncompliance is the result of her failure to be accepted into the Texas Peer
Assistance Program for Nurses (TPAPN). Stipulation Number One (1) of the Agreed Order

dated September 21, 2006, states in pertinent part:

"RESPONDENT SHALL, within forty-five (45) days fol]dwing the date of entry df this final
Order, apply to and be accepted into the TPAPN..." '

Respondent states that she attempted to enter the TPAPN and had her initial assessment
done. Respondent provided this information to TPAPN and awaited their response.
Respondent states that by the end of January (2007), she still had not been informed by
TPAPN as to what program she’d be participating in. Respondent states that she received
another letter from TPAPN requesting that she undergo another assessment. Respondent
states that a week later she was assigned an advocate and explained to him the difficulty she
was having getting started in the program. He told Respondent that he’d contact her case
manager and get back with her. Respondent states that she never heard back from him and
shortly thereafter, received a letter from TPAPN stating that her case was being closed.

According to TPAPN Respondent does not possess a diagnosis appropriate for their

program.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction

over this matter.

2. . Notice was served in accordance with law,

The evidence received is sufficient to prove a violationof Section 301.452(b)(1)&(10), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(9)&(11)(B).

The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Vocational Nurse License Number 180176,
heretofore issued to KARLA K. CARR, including revocation of Respondent's license to

practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.
ORDER
IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to ratification by the

Board of Nurse Examiners, that RESPONDENT SHALL receive the sanction of a WARNING
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WITH STIPULATIONS, and RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing
Practice Act, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas as amended, Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001 -
el seq., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Vocational Nurse Education, Licensure and

Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.01 ef seq. éhd this Order.

ITIS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to Respondent's multistate licensure privilege, if any, to practice vocational nursing in compact
states.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's license is -
encumbered by this Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to a

multistate licensure privilege without the written permission of the State of Texas and the Board of

Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that:

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL deliver the wallet-sized license issued to KARLA
K. CARR, to the ofﬁce of the Board of Nurse Examiners within ten (10) days from the date of
ratification of this Order for appropriate notation.

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Ordef,
success_fully complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence and ethics. RESPONDEN’f
SHALL obtain Board approval of the course prior to enrollment only if the éourse is not being
offered by a pre-approved provider. Home study courses and video programs will nbi be
approved. In order for the course to be appr.oved, thev target audience shall mclude nurses. It
shall be a minimum‘of six (6) contact hours in length. The course's content shall include the
Nursing Practice Act, sténdérds of practice, documentation of care, principles of nursing ethics, -

confidentiality, professional boundaries, and the Board's Disciplinary Sanction Policies
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regarding Sexual Misconduct, Fraud, Theft an.d Deception, Nurses with Chemical Dependency,
and Lying and Falsification. Courses focusing on malpractice issues will not be accepted.

RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution to-submit a Verification of Course

Completion form, provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to verify RESPONDENT's
successful completion of the course. This course shall be taken in addition to any other courses
stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing education requirements the Board

has for relicensure. Board-approved courses may be found at the following Board website address.

hittp://www.bne.state.tx.us/about/stipscourses. html,

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL pay a monetary fine in the amount of two hundred
fifty dollars ($250.00). RESPONDENT SHALL pay this fine within forty—ﬁve.(45) days of
entry of this Order. Payment is to be made direcﬂy to the Board of Nurse Examiners in the form
of cashier's check or U.S. money order. Partial'payments will not be accepted.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT PRACTICE AS A LICENSED
VOCATIONAL NURSE IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, RESPONDENT WILL PROVIDE
DIRECT PATIENT CARE AND PRACTICE IN A HOSPITAL, NURSING HOME, OR
OTHER CLINICAL. SETTING AND RESPONDENT MUST WORK IN SUCH SETTING
A MINIMUM OF SIXTY-FOUR (64) HOURS fER MONTH UNDER THE FOLLOWING
STIPULATIONS FOR ONE ()YEAR OF EMPLOYMENT. 'THE LENGTH OF THE
STIPULATION PERIOD WILL BE EXTENDED UNTIL SUCH TWELVE (12) MONTHS
HAVE ELAPSED. PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT OR OF EMPLOYMENT THAT DO
NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A VOCATIONAL NURSE (LVN) LICENSE WILL NOT

APPLY TO THIS STIPULATION PERIOD:
(4) RESPONDENT SHALL notify all future employers in vocational nursing of this
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Order of the Board and the stipulations on RESPONDENT's liccﬁse. RESPONDENT SHALL
present a complete copy of this Order and all Proposals for Decision issued by the Administrative
Law Judge, if any, to each future employer prior to accepting an. offer of employment.

(5) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUé:E each present employer in vocational
nursing to submit the Notification of Employment form, which is provided to the Respondent
by the Board, to the Board's office v'vi‘-rhin ten (10) days of rebeipt of this Order. RESPONDENT
SHALL CAUSE each future employer to submit the Notification of Employment form, which
is providea to the Respondent by the Boafd, to the Board's office within five (5) days of
employment as a vocational nurse.

(6) RESPONDENT SHALL be supervised by a Registered Nurse or Licensed
Vocational Nurse who is on the premises. The supervising RN or LVN 1s not required to be on the.
same unit or ward as RESPONDENT, but should be on the facility grounds and readily available to
provide assistance and intervention if necessary. The supervisiﬂ g RN or LVN shall have a minimum
of two (2) years expenenoe in the same or s1m11ar practlce setting to which the Respondent is
currently workmg RESPONDENT SHALL work only regularly assigned, identified and
predetermined unit(s). RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be employed by a nurse registry, temporary
nurse empléyment agency, hospice, or home health agency. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be self-
employed of contract for services. Multiple employers a%e prohibited. |

(7) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each empléyer to Submit,. on forﬁls
| provided to the Resi)ondent by the Board, periodic reports as to RESPONDENT's capability to
practice vocational nursing. These reﬁorts shall be completed by the Registered Nurse or
Licensed Vocational Nurse who supervises the RESPONDENT. These reports shall be

subn'ntted by the supervising Registered Nurse or Licensed Vocatlonal Nurse to the office of

-6-
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the Board at the end of each three (3) months for one (1) year of employment as a vocational

nurse.

 IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this
Order, RESPONDENT SHALL be issued an wleﬁcumbcred license and multistate licensure

privileges, if any, to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

I understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed
Order. I waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. Ineither admitnor deny
the violation alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, Order, and émy conditions of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary
action in this matter. I waive judicial __review of this Order. I understand that this Order is
| subjéct to ratification by the Boaz;d. When tﬁis Order is ratified, the terms of this Order become
effective, and a copy wﬂl be mailed to me. Iunderstand that if I fail to comply with all terms and
conditions of this Order, I will be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanction, including

revocation of my license to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of

my noncompliance. :
| . ‘ Signed thls \ S day of@lﬁﬂ_@, 200°7.
Pl A (ot

KARLA K. CARR, Respondent

Sworn to and subscribed before me this é_[&.day 0 , ZOQE.

Sty g A Paliau

SEAL

i oo e NOtary Pubgln and for the State Of Te XO 6
7% "% STORMY HUGHES BARROW '
R 5.: MY COMMISSION EXMIRES
d June 8, 2009
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WHEREF ORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Nurse Examiners for

the State of Texas does hereby ratify and adopf the Agreed Order that was signed on the _ 3rd

day of August , 2007 _, by KARLA K. CARR, Vocational Nurse License Number

180176, and said Order is final.

Effective this ___11th day of _ September , 2007

St LD

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board




BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

********a:***w»:**»:**********4:***************w*

In the Matter of Vocational Nurse § AGREED
License Number 180176 § D

issued to KARLA KAY CARR § ORDER

On this day the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, hereinafter referred

to as the Board, considered the matter of KARLA KAY CARR, Vocational Nurse License Number

180176, hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have

violated Section 302.402(a)(3)(B)&(10) and Section 301 452(b)(3)&(10), Texas Occupations‘Code.

Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and agreed '

to the entry of this Order offered on July 5, 2006, by Kathérine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive

Director.

FINDINGS OF FACT

Prior to the institiien of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

formal conference, notice and hearing, and
) £,

v

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, in
agreed to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.

Vocational Nursing from Lee College, Baytown, Texas,

4. Respondentreceived a Certificate in
licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State

on August 16, 2000. Respondent was
of Texas on May 10, 2001.

~ Respondent’s complete vocational nursing employment history is unknown.
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10.

11.

12.

On or about March 5, 2003, Respondent was convicted of the offense, "Criminal Mischief,"

2 Class B Misdemeanor, in the Galveston County Court Number Two (2), Galveston, Texas,

case number 219303. Respondent was ordered to pay a fine and restitution in the total

amount of six hundred dollars ($600).

On or about June 7, 2004, Respondent was con\}féted ofthe offense, "Assault Causing Bodily
" o Class A Misdemeanor in the County Court of Law Number One (1), Galveston,

908. Respondent was placed on community supervision for a period
of four hundred dollars

Injury,
Texas, case number 230
of twelve (12) months, and ordered to pay & fine in the amount

($400).

Respondent submitted to a forensic psychological evaluation on May 18, 2006, conducted
by J. Ray Hays, Ph.D., J.D. Dr. Hays concludes in his report that interview data and
psychological test findings did not yield results which would in any way prevent Ms. Carr
from functioning as a nurse, or consistently behaving in accordance with the requirements
of the Board Rules, including meeting at least the minimum standards set fourth in the
Board’s Rules and generally accepted nursing standards and avoiding behaviors identified
by the Board as constituting unprofessional conduct. One recommendation, however,

involvement in individual therapy to help Ms. Carr manage stressors.

The Respondent's conduct described in the preceding Findings of Fact was rep ortable under
the provisions of Sections 301.401-301.419, Texas Occupations Code.

risks to public health and séfety as a result of

ThelBoa;rd finds that there exists serious
ate use of controlled subs_tances or chemical

impaired nursing care due to intemper,
dependency.

Respondent's conduct described in Findings of Fact Numbers Six (6)and SeVAen (7) may have
resulted from Respondent's mental illness issues described in Finding of Fact Number Eight

®) .
Respondent's compliance with the terms of a Board approved peer assistance program should
be sufficient to protect patients and the public. :

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Oocﬁpations Code, Sections 301 451-301.455, the Board has jurisdiction

over this matter.
Notice was served in accordance with law.

‘The evidence recejved is sufficient 0 prove violation of Section 302.402(2)(3)(B)&(10) and

2-
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Section 301.452(b)(3), Texas Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
§239.11(29)(A)(i).

The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301 452(b), Texas Occupations

4. -
Code, to take disciplinary action against Vocational Nurse License Number 180176,
heretofore issued to KARLA KAY CARR, including revocation of Resp ondent's vocational
license to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

5. The Board may, in its discretion, order a nurse to participate in a peer assistance program

approved by the Board if the nurse would otherwise have been eligible for referral to peer
assistance pursuant to Section 301.410, Texas Occupations Code.

ORDER
[T IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED that RESPONDENT, in lieu of the
sagecon of Revocation under Section 301.453, Texas Occupations Code, SHALL comply with the

following conditions for such a time as is required for RESPONDENT to successfully complete the

Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses (TPAPN):
(1) RESPONDENT SHALL, within forty-five (45) days following the date of entry

of this final Order, apply to and be accepted into the TPAPN, Whiéh SHALL includé payment of a

non-refundable participation fee in the amount of three hundred fifty dollars ($350) pziyable to

TPAPN.
(2) Upon acceptance into the TPAPN, RESPONDENT SHALL waive confidentiality

and provide a copy of the executed TPAPN contract to the Board of Nurse Examiners.

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL comply with all requirements of the TPAPN contract

during its term.

(4) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the TPAPN to nlotify the Board of Nurse

Examiners of any violation of the TPAPN contract.
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IT IS FURTEER AGREED and ORDERED, RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all

respects with the Nursing Practice Act, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas as amended, Texas

Occupations Code, Section §8301.001 et seq., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse
Education, Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.01 et seq. and this Order.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable

to Respondent's multistate licensure privileges, if any, to practice vocational nursing in the State of

Texas.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's license is

encumbered by this Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant {0 a

multistate licensure privilege without the written permission of the State of Texas and the Board of

Nuising in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.
IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT fail to comply wﬁh this

Order or the terms of the participation agreement with the TPAPN, such noncompliance will result

in further disciplinary action including revocation of Respondent's license and multistate licensure

privileges, 1f any, to praétice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.
BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

i understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.

1 waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed ‘._t‘his Order. I peither admit nor deny the
violations alleged herein. I do acknowledge possessing a diagnosis that deems me eligible to
participate in the Texas Peer Assistance Pro gram for Nurses. By my signature on this Order, I agree
to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Conditions One (1) through Four (4) of this Order.
to obtain dispositien of the allegations through peer assistance and to avoid further disciplinary
action in this matter. [ waive judicial review of this Order. 1 understand that this Order becomes
effective upon acceptance by the Executive Dirc;,ctor on behalf of the Board of Nurse Examiners, and
a copy will be mailed to me. I understand that if I fail to comply with all terms and conditions of this

Order, Iwill be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license

quence of my noncompliance.

to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas, as a conse
Signed this, ! i day of : SB é )J;a ,20(Xp.
KARLA KAY CARR, Respofident ’

Sworn to and subscribed before me this Q'ﬂ'\day of S/ X\j @\/VM‘/ 20 OLD

SODOOCEOIBESEST Notary Public in and for the State of ’\(»(’l)(()”

N MARY P. ESTRADA
\ NOTARY PUBLIC
)l STATE OF TEXAS
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WHEREFORE PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director, on behalf of the

Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas, does hereby accept and enter the Agreed Order tha!

was signed on the __19th - day of _September _,2006___, by KARLA KAY CARR, Vocational

Nurse License Number 180176, and said Order 1s final.

, 2006

Entered and effective this_21st _ day of _September

Katherine A. Thon;as, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf

of said Board

11y this to be a frye g,u,,, o,
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